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• Which and how many APLs the Italian stockpile 
consists of;

• How the disposal activity is actually carried out at 
the Military Plant in Baiano di Spoleto;

• How much it costs.



• Law 29 October 1997, n° 374
“Ban of antipersonnel landmines”

NATIONAL LAWS AND DECREES
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• Law 26 March 1999, n° 106  “Ratification and 
execution of the Ottawa Convention”

• Decrees 2 October 1998 and 1 August 2000 
“Discipline of destruction of APL stockpiles”

MILITARY PLANTS IN CHARGE OF
MINE DESTRUCTION

NOCETO DI  PARMA

BAIANO DI  SPOLETO
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MATERIEL TO BE DESTROYED
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PREVIOUS OWNER mines (n°) components (n°) explosive (Kg)
ARMY 6.482.852 257.199 0
NAVY 6.039 19.589 0
AIR FORCE 40.160 0 0
MAN. COMPANIES 758 15.335 28.894

TOTAL 6.529.809 292.123 28.894

EXPLOSIVE MATERIEL

PREVIOUS OWNER mines (n°) components (n°) components (Kg)
ARMY 555.629 1.441.239 11.284
NAVY 3.086 2.032 0
MAN. COMPANIES 31.857 1.133.137 3.275

TOTAL 590.572 2.576.408 14.559

INERT MATERIEL

ANTIPERSONNEL LANDMINES
5A

n° 409.132  VALMARA 69



ANTIPERSONNEL LANDMINES
5B

n° 1.735.235  AUPS

ANTIPERSONNEL LANDMINES 
5C

n° 623.447  MAUS 1



ANTIPERSONNEL LANDMINES 
5D

n° 214.178  MK 2

ANTIPERSONNEL LANDMINES 
5E

n° 1.421.586  VAR 40



MATERIEL ASSIGNED TO 
MILITARY PLANTS
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PREVIOUS OWNER mines (n°)
ARMY 6.471.771
NAVY 5.874
AIR FORCE 0
MAN. COMPANIES 0

TOTAL 6.477.645

PREVIOUS OWNER components (n°)
ARMY 0
NAVY 776
AIR FORCE 0
MAN. COMPANIES 0

TOTAL 776

EXPLOSIVE MATERIEL
PREVIOUS OWNER mines (n°)

ARMY 555.629
NAVY 3.086
AIR FORCE 0
MAN. COMPANIES 31.857

TOTAL 590.572

PREVIOUS OWNER components (n°)
ARMY 1.441.239
NAVY 2.032
AIR FORCE 0
MAN. COMPANIES 1.133.137

TOTAL 2.576.408

PREVIOUS OWNER components (Kg)
ARMY 11.284
MAN. COMPANIES 3.275

TOTAL 14.559

INERT MATERIEL

MATERIEL ASSIGNED TO 
PRIVATE INDUSTRIES
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PREVIOUS OWNER mines (n°)
ARMY 11.081
NAVY 165
AIR FORCE 40.160
MAN. COMPANIES 758

TOTAL 52.164

PREVIOUS OWNER components (n°)
ARMY 257.199
NAVY 18.813
AIR FORCE 0
MAN. COMPANIES 15.335

TOTAL 291.347

EXPLOSIVE MATERIEL



DESTRUCTION ACTIVITY IN PROGRESS
(as on 31 March 2001)
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PREVIOUS OWNER initial (n°) destroyed (n°) remaining (n°)
ARMY 6.482.852 4.085.111 2.397.741
NAVY 6.039 946 5.093
AIR FORCE 40.160 0 40.160
MAN. COMPANIES 758 0 758

TOTAL 6.529.809 4.086.057 2.443.752

WARFARE MINES
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MINES
PREVIOUS OWNER initial (n°) destroyed (n°) remaining (n°)
ARMY 555.629 453.380 102.249
NAVY 3.086 783 2.303
MAN. COMPANIES 31.857 31.786 71

TOTAL 590.572 485.949 104.623

COMPONENTS
PREVIOUS OWNER initial (n°) destroyed (n°) remaining (n°)
ARMY 1.441.239 720.805 720.434
NAVY 2.032 0 2.032
MAN. COMPANIES 1.133.137 1.133.137 0

TOTAL 2.576.408 1.853.942 722.466

COMPONENTS
PREVIOUS OWNER initial (Kg) destroyed (Kg) remaining (Kg)
ARMY 11.284 0 11.284
MAN. COMPANIES 3.275 3.275 0

TOTAL 14.559 3.275 11.284

INERT MATERIEL

DESTRUCTION ACTIVITY IN PROGRESS
(as on 31 March 2001)



10

MATERIAL quantity (Kg)
GRINDED EXPLOSIVE 328.405
NON-RECYCLABLE PLASTIC 417.070
RECYCLABLE PLASTIC 186.606
IRON, BRASS, ALUMINUM 122.553

TOTAL 1.054.634

DEMOLITION  MATERIALS

DESTRUCTION ACTIVITY IN PROGRESS
(as on 31 March 2001)

pressure models
(AUPS, MAUS 1, MK2, VAR 40, PMC)

THE COST
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1,2 $



•Within the term imposed by national laws
16 November 2002

COMPLETION OF THE ACTIVITY
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•Term imposed by the Ottawa Convention
1 October 2003
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